

Nekoosa Coated Products LLC Purchases Carbonless Business from Nashua Corporation Action supports growth objectives at Nekoosa Coated Products

NEKOOSA, WI - February 8, 2006 - Nekoosa Coated Products, LLC has purchased the carbonless sheet business from Nashua Corporation. This acquisition supports the growth strategy in place at Nekoosa Coated Products since the purchase of the company, formerly known as Imation, in June of 2005. Nekoosa Coated Products President Brian Dunsirn comments, "We are excited to welcome the Nashua carbonless dealers and look forward to growing their businesses with the expanded range of Nekoosa/Imation brand products". Volume growth resulting from the purchase will be supported by existing manufacturing capacity. "Process improvement initiatives continue to open capacity, allowing us to take on new business opportunities," adds Dunsirn.

About Nekoosa Coated Products

Nekoosa Coated Products combines leading edge technology in precision coating, microencapsulation, and imaging chemistry with specialized converting capabilities to deliver stock and custom products used in image transfer and security applications. Signature products include the Nekoosa/Imation brand of carbonless papers for offset and digital applications and The Identifier Inkless Fingerprint/Footprint System. Nekoosa Coated Products is headquartered in Nekoosa, Wisconsin and is part of the Dunsirn Partners LLC group of companies.

About Dunsirn Partners

Dunsirn Partners, LLC is a management oriented, private equity firm that invests in mid-size manufacturing businesses. Dunsirn Partners is headquartered in Appleton, Wisconsin.